Sydney County of Cumberland and Colony of New South Wales Commencing at the 
intersection of the cast building alignment of George-street with the south building 
alignment of Campbell-street bounded on the north by the south building alignment of 
Campbell-street one hundred and two (102) feet thence by a line bearing southerly to 
the north building alignment of Hay-street on the south by the north building alignment 
of Hay-street one hundred and two (102) feet on the west by the east building alignment 
of George-street to the south building alignment of Campbell-street. 

SCHEDULE II. 
DESCRIPTION. 

Allotment Hay-street. 
All that piece or parcel of land situate in the parish of St. Lawrence City of

[...]

County of Cumberland and Colony of New South Wales Commencing at the inter-
section of the west building alignment of Wharf-street with the north building alignment 
of Market-street bounded on the east by the west building alignment of Wharf-street 
two hundred and ninety-five (295) feet more or less on the north by the southern 
boundary of the property of the Hunter River New Steam Company and by the 
waters of Darling Harbour on the west by the waters of Darling Harbour on the 
south by the Pyrmont Bridge and Market-street.